

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 4823/2009

SURESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing
substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent,substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date: 29/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that fresh address of respondent Nos. 5 and 13
alongwith process fee and spare copies has been filed on
11.12.2009.

Registry to verify and issuance notice forthwith
failing which to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

List again on 31.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj