

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

I.A.NO.1 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).../2009
CC 4823/2009

SURESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing
substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent,substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date: 28/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner alone present.

As per office report and from the file it is found that
respondent No.2 is served through Trial Court and respondent
No.15 is served by affixture. As per Trial Court report
respondent No.13 could not be found at the address furnished.
Hence, petitioner is granted four weeks' time to furnish the
fresh and complete address of respondent No.13 and to take
fresh steps and to confirm service within the said time.
Petitioner also to file dasti proof of service on the said
respondent.

List again on 25.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

REGISTRAR

hj